
 

 

CORRIGENDUM  

EXTENTION OF TENDER DUE DATE 

Date: 11.03.2021 

This Corrigendum has been published for extending the due date of the tender enquiry no. 
HBL/TEN/PUB/20-21/225 & HBL/TEN/PUB/20-21/227 dated 06.02.2021 floated for supply, 
delivery, installation and commissioning of the goods, materials and equipment  for EPC of 
modernization of existing evaporation suitable for raw spent wash treatment to achieve 
60% w/w solids, UF followed by UV for existing CPU and add on equipment in fermentation 
section & balance of plant for their proposed Incineration Boiler with STG project at HBL 
Suguali, East Champaran, and HBL Lauriya, West Champaran, Bihar on Engineering, 
Procurement and Commissioning basis up to date 19.03.2021 before 1430 Hrs. 
 
Kindly ensure submission of your bids before extended due date i.e., 19.03.2021. 
 
All other terms and conditions remains the same. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Atul Kumar                     Pranay Kumar 
Asst. Mgr-Purchase                              CEO-HBL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


